
W. B. REYNOLDS 

Subcontract lo8 - Fifth Amendment 
r=~1o_v_: J~ .. ;..: • ·..- . _ . 5~ooper Development Corpo:ra,tion . 

·!"s;~ ~::r~ :~~:.:~:'Y1.;:;t, :. "'~ . . . .... ,. . . . . / . ·:. . . . ·. : 
RLH • ·Attached for your approval and that of the Regents and the AEC is the< ·:-11,·. 
EID , Fifth Amendment. to Subcontract. lo8 which has been signed by Mr. •;Ollfford.<:1''' 

~1~'* MHA. · D. Cooper, Presiden:! .. o:f' Cooper' Development Corporation~. ;~,·(,.;<~·~~~·liitt:s:~r;•( ;r· · · • 

~---i-:--+-+-,_ : ,.~. .,.· ' ;,, . ' . • .~ . ' ' :~~ v .. . . . • . ' • • '. / . >(;::~~.;· 
~,..,-r---1--'..__, ('l'b.ia.a.ction is based lipon our:April 261·1958.conversation whereiil.>,. 'T(JJ 

$35,000 will be added f'rooi the. $750,000 oon funds; of'cwhich~ $700,099~:f~·L 
---,..:.+-~'-'-'-"-I. ;:was assigned to Appendix D and $50,ooo·:h~+¢~'back#;'i0f>the $50;ooo,:)t;i::~v~ 

appro:Xi:m.ately' $14 ,000 was _used· to··. cover· costs of tracking flares' and J:;;.>. 
--'--'---• ·test costs at Po:i.nt Magu. $10 ,ooo is being added f'rom Contract 48 .:;.:;.> ·, 
Return to UCRL funds. , , · 

149 Bldg. 50 
Total obligated funds under Subcontract lo8 amount to $1,321,488.?']. 
No ad.di tion to :f.'ee was allowed under this Fifth Amendment. · 

·.( 

BEST COPY AVAILABLE 

CLB:st 
Attached 

cc: D. c. Sewell 
R. E. Ba.tzel 
w. D. Douglass 
w. B. Harford 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-{Letterhead for interdepartmental use) 


